502782880 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXUS, INCORPORATED	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPHENOL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	358 HALL AVENUE	
City:	WALLINGFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	D580371			
Patent Number:	D580876			
Patent Number:	D580877			
Patent Number:	7686641			
Patent Number:	7632147			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR. **Address Line 1:** 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00041-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=00041-G0000 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to AMPHENOL CORPORATION#page1.tif source=00041-G0000 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to AMPHENOL CORPORATION#page2.tif source=00041-G0000 - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to AMPHENOL CORPORATION#page3.tif

00041-G0000 WWW

Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Nexus, Incorporated, a corporation under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an address of 50 Sunnyside Avenue, Stamford, CT 06904, which is now OLD NI, INCORPORATED by way of a name change (the "ASSIGNOR"), was, until on July 1, 2008, the owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2008, ASSIGNOR assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to AMPHENOL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492, United States of America (the "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the PATENTS in the U.S. Patent Office and foreign patent offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE as of July 1, 2008, and assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

(continued on next page)

Date: APril 17 . 2014

Nexus, incorporated

Fereidoun A. Farahani

Secretary

AMPHENOL CORPORÄTION

Date: A 7 1 , 2014

Fereidoun A. Farahani General Manager

(continued on next page)

Exhibit A

Client Code	Matter Code	Status	Date Filed	App Serial No.	Date Issued	Patent No.	Country	Title
00041	D0003A	GRANTED	8/27/2007	29/283,915	11/11/2008	D580,371	US	Keyed Electrical Connector Assembly
00041	D0003AEM	GRANTED	02/27/2008	000887526	02/27/2008	000887526	Europe	Keyed Electrical Connector Assembly
00041	D0003B	GRANTED	3/31/2008	29/305,925	11/18/2008	D580,876	US	Keyed Electrical Connector
00041	D0003C	GRANTED	3/31/2008	29/305,930	11/18/2008	D580,877	US	Keyed Electrical Connector
00041	P0004A	GRANTED	6/20/2008	12/143,295	3/30/2010	7,686,641	US	Wire Plercing Electrical Connector
00041	P0005A	GRANTED	3/4/2008	12/042,031	12/15/2009	7,632,147	US	Shielded Cable Plug and Jack Assembly

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 04/25/2014